

P  
SLP(C)No. 8443 OF 2004  
ITEM No.44

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8443/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2004 in WA 29/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MAGAPU VENKATA PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B. KOTHURU GRAM PANCHAYAT & ORS.  
( For directions )

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We are not inclined to pass any interim order in the matter. Any action taken pursuant to the Notification dated 20.07.2004 shall be subject to the result of the special leave petition. I.A. No.1 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master