

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8443/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2004 in WA No. 29/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MAGAPU VENKATA PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. KOTHURU GRAM PANCHAYAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT.12.6.2007)

Date: 07/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master